
TAMILNADU STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION (VILLUPURAM) LTD., 

VILLUPURAM  - 605 602 
 
1.HISTORY 

 
This Corporation was commenced during 1975 and came into existence with effect from 

16.01.1975 with a fleet strength of 172 buses to provide efficient, economical well co-ordinate 

transport facility to the public of North Arcot, South Arcot Districts and Union Territory of 

Pudhucherry. 
 

This Corporation was bifurcated during 1983 to formation as M/s. Pattukottai Azhagiri 

Transport Corporation with its Head quarter at Vellore, and in 1992 to formulate M/s. Puratchi 

Thalaivar M.G.R. Transport Corporation with its Head quarter at Kancheepuram. The fleet 

strength of the Corporation before bifurcation of P.A.T.C was 492 and before bifurcation of 

P.T.M.G.R.T.C. was 1062. 
 

This Corporations which were in the name of political leaders have been renamed w.e.f. 

1997 as T.N.S.T.C.(VPM DIVN-I). T.N.S.T.C.(VPM DIVN-II), and T.N.S.T.C.(VPM DIVN-

III) with its headquarters at Villupuram, Vellore and Kancheepuram respectively. 

 

The above three divisions have been amalgamated as T.N.S.T.C.(VILLUPURAM) 

Limited, w.e.f. 30.12.2003 with its Corporate office at Villupuram and Regional offices at 

Villupuram,  Vellore, Kancheepuram. New regions formed at Thiruvannmalai on 22/01/2007 and 

on 04/08/2008 at Cuddalore and Tiruvellore.  The fleet strength of this corporation as on 

31.03.2019 is 3437.  

 

This corporation is effectively functioning with the following branches, to serve the 

public at large and in and around Villupuram, Cuddalore, Vellore, Tiruvannamalai, 

Kancheepuram and Thiruvallur Districts and Union Territory of Puducherry. 

2. Districts Covered : 
 

 

Sl.No Region District 
1 Villupuram Villupuram, Kallakurichi 
2 Cuddalore Cuddalore 
3 Vellore Vellore, Thirupathur, Ranipet  
4 Kanchipuram Kanchipuram, Chengalpattu 
5 Thiruvallur Thiruvallur 
6 Thiruvannamalai Thiruvannamalai 
  Puducherry 



4. Contact Information: 
i. Officers : 

 

Office and Address 

Landline (with 
STD 

code) /              
Mobile Number 

Whatsapp 
Number email ID 

Corporate Office 04146  259 256-  257-
258-259/ 9445021217 

9445021217 vpmtnstc@gmail.com 

Regional Office 
Villupuram 04146 259256-257-

258-259/9445021217 
9445021217 tnstcvpmcommgrie@gmail.com 

Cuddalore 04142 
224299/9445456019 

9445456019 tnstccdlcommgrie@gmail.com 

Thiruvannamalai 04175 
232390/9445456040 

9445456040 tnstctvmcommgrie@gmail.com 

Vellore 04162 252681-82-83/ 
9445456024 

9445456024 tnstcvlrcommgrie@gmail.com 

Thiruvallur 04427 
660270/9445456031 

9445456031 tnstckpmcommgrie@gmail.com 

Kancheepuram 04427 277303-04-07/ 
9445456031 

9445456031 tnstckpmcommgrie@gmail.com 

 
VILLUPURAM REGION 

Sl.No 
BRANCH MAIL ID BRANCH  PHONE NO 

WHATSAPP 
NO 

1 VILLUPURAM-1 tnstcvp1grie@gmail.com 9445021219 9445021217 

2 VILLUPURAM-2 tnstcvp2grie@gmail.com 9445021220 9445021217 

3 VILLUPURAM-3 tnstcvp3grie@gmail.com 9445021221 9445021217 

4 KALLAKURICHY-1 tnstckk1grie@gmail.com 9445021222 9445021217 

5 KALLAKURICHY-2 tnstckk2grie@gmail.com 9445021223 9445021217 

6 ULUNDURPET tnstculpgrie@gmail.com 9445021224 9445021217 

7 TINDIVANAM tnstctdmgrie@gmail.com 9445021225 9445021217 

8 TIRUKOILUR tnstctklgrie@gmail.com 9445021226 9445021217 

9 GINGEE tnstcgnggrie@gmail.com 9445021227 9445021217 

10 PUDUCHERRY tnstcpdygrie@gmail.com 9445021230 9445021217 

11 SANKARAPURAM tnstcskmgrie@gmail.com 9445456014 9445021217 

12 CHINNASALEM tnstccsmgrie@gmail.com 9445021241 9445021217 

13 KOYAMBEDU tnstcvydgrie@gmail.com 9445021233 9445021217 
 
 
 
 
 

303



 
CUDDALORE REGION 

Sl.No 
BRANCH MAIL ID BRANCH  PHONE NO 

WHATS APP 
NO 

1 CUDDALORE-1 tnstccdl1grie@gmail.com 9445021228 9445456019 

2 CUDDALORE-2 tnstccdl2grie@gmail.com 9445021229 9445456019 

3 PANRUTI tnstcprtgrie@gmail.com 9445021231 9445456019 

4 VADALUR tnstcvdlgrie@gmail.com 9445021232 9445456019 

5 CHIDAMBARAM-1 tnstccdm1grie@gmail.com 9445021235 9445456019 

6 CHIDAMBARAM-2 tnstccdm2grie@gmail.com 9445021236 9445456019 

7 VRIDHACHALAM-1 tnstcvdm1grie@gmail.com 9445021237 9445456019 

8 VRIDHACHALAM-2 tnstcvdm2grie@gmail.com 9445021238 9445456019 

9 NEYVELI T.S tnstcntsgrie@gmail.com 9445456048 9445456019 

10 TITTAGUDI tnstcttggrie@gmail.com 9445021239 9445456019 

11 KATTUMANNARKOIL tnstckmkgrie@gmail.com 9445021242 9445456019 
 

THIRUVANNAMALAI REGION 

Sl.No 
BRANCH MAIL ID BRANCH  PHONE NO 

WHATS APP 
NO 

1 THIRUVANNAMALAI-1 tnstctv1grie@gmail.com 9445021406 9445456040 
2 THENIMALAI tnstctv2grie@gmail.com 9445021407 9445456040 
3 T.V.MALAI SIDDCO tnstctv3grie@gmail.com 9445021408 9445456040 
4 CHENGAM tnstccgmgrie@gmail.com 9445021409 9445456040 
5 POLUR tnstcplrgrie@gmail.com 9445021410 9445456040 
6 ARANI tnstcarngrie@gmail.com 9445021411 9445456040 
7 WANDAVASI-1 tnstcww1grie@gmail.com 9445021412 9445456040 
8 WANDAVASI-2 tnstcww2grie@gmail.com 9445021413 9445456040 
9 CHEYYAR tnstcchrgrie@gmail.com 9445021415 9445456040 

10 CHETPET tnstccetgrie@gmail.com 9445021417 9445456040 
11 KOYAMBEDU tnstckoygrie@gmail.com 9445021233 9445456040 

 
VELLORE REGION 

Sl.No BRANCH MAIL ID BRANCH  PHONE NO WHATS APP NO 

1 KRISHNA NAGAR tnstckndgrie@gmail.com 9445021307 9445456024 
2 KONAVATTAM-1 tnstckv1grie@gmail.com 9445021308 9445456024 
3 KONAVATTAM-2 tnstckv2grie@gmail.com 9445021309 9445456024 
4 ARCOT tnstcactgrie@gmail.com 9445021310 9445456024 
5 THIRUPATHUR tnstctprgrie@gmail.com 9445021311 9445456024 
6 AMBUR tnstcambgrie@gmail.com 9445021312 9445456024 
7 GUDIYATTAM tnstcgdmgrie@gmail.com 9445021313 9445456024 
8 PERNAMPET tnstcpbtgrie@gmail.com 9445021314 9445456024 
9 SHOLINGAR tnstcshrgrie@gmail.com 9445456028 9445456024 

10 KOYAMBEDU tnstckbdgrie@gmail.com 9445021315 9445456024 
 
 



 
KANCHIPURAM REGION 

Sl.No 
BRANCH MAIL ID BRANCH  PHONE NO 

WHATS APP 
NO 

1 KANCHEEPURAM tnstckpmgrie@gmail.com 9445021361 9445456031 
2 ORIKKAI tnstcorkgrie@gmail.com 9445021362 9445456031 
3 CHENGALPET-1 tnstccp1grie@gmail.com 9445021363 9445456031 
4 CHENGALPET-2 tnstccp2grie@gmail.com 9445021364 9445456031 
5 KALPAKKAM tnstcklmgrie@gmail.com 9445021365 9445456031 
6 MADURANTHAGAM tnstcmdmgrie@gmail.com 9445021366 9445456031 
7 TAMBARAM tnstctbmgrie@gmail.com 9445021367 9445456031 
8 ORIKKAI-2 tnstcor2grie@gmail.com 9445021355 9445456031 
9 KOYAMBEDU-1 tnstcky1grie@gmail.com 9445021416 9445456031 

10 KOYAMBEDU-4 tnstcky4grie@gmail.com 9445021416 9445456031 
11 UTHIRAMERUR tnstcutrgrie@gmail.com 9445021359 9445456031 

 
THIRUVALUR REGION 

Sl.No 
BRANCH MAIL ID BRANCH  PHONE NO 

WHATS APP 
NO 

1 THIRUVALLUR tnstctvlgrie@gmail.com 9445021368 9445456031 
2 THIRUTHANI tnstctrtgrie@gmail.com 9445021369 9445456031 
3 UTHUKOTTAI tnstcukdgrie@gmail.com 9445021370 9445456031 
4 PONNERI tnstcpndgrie@gmail.com 9445021371 9445456031 
5 KOYAMBEDU-2 tnstcky2grie@gmail.com 9445021372 9445456031 

 
ii. Ticket Reservation Centres : 

 

Location Name Landline (with STD 
code)/Mobile Number Working Hours 

NIL NIL 
NIL 

 
 

iii. Pass Issuing Centres 
 

Sl.No BRANCH PHONE NO WORKING HOURS 

1 VILLUPURAM B.S 9445456015 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

2 KALLAKURICHY B.S 9445021222 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

3 ULUNDURPET 9445021224 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

4 TINDIVANAM 9445021225 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

5 TIRUKOILUR 9445021226 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

6 GINGEE 9445021227 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

7 PUDUCHERRY 9445021230 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

8 SANKARAPURAM 9445456014 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

9 CHINNASALEM 9445021241 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

10 KOYAMBEDU B.S 9445456038 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 



Sl.No BRANCH PHONE NO WORKING HOURS 

11 CUDDALORE B.S 
  9445021228, 

9445456022 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

12 PANRUTI 9445021231 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

13 VADALUR 9445021232 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

14 CHIDAMBARAM-1 9445021235 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

15 VRIDHACHALAM-1 9445021237 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

16 NEYVELI T.S 9445456048 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

17 TITTAGUDI 9445021239 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

18 KATTUMANNARKOIL 9445021242 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

19 T.V.MALAI-3 9445021408 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

20 CHENGAM 9445021409 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

21 POLUR 9445021410 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

22 ARANI 9445021411 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

23 WANDAVASI-2 9445021413 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

24 CHEYYAR 9445021415 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

25 CHETPET 9445021417 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

26 VELLORE B.S 
  9445021308, 
 9445456027 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

27 ARCOT 9445021310 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

28 THIRUPATHUR 9445021311 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

29 AMBUR 9445021312 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

30 GUDIYATTAM 9445021313 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

31 PERNAMPET 9445021314 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

32 SHOLINGAR 9445456028 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

33 KOYAMBEDU 9445021315 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

34 KANCHEEPURAM 9445021361 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

35 CHENGALPET-1 9445021363 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

36 KALPAKKAM 9445021365 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

37 MADURANTHAGAM 9445021366 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

38 TAMBARAM 9445021367 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

39 UTHIRAMERUR 9445021359 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

40 THIRUVALLUR 9445021368 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

41 THIRUTHANI 9445021369 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

42 UTHUKOTTAI 9445021370 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 

43 PONNERI 9445021371 10.00 AM TO 5.45 PM 
 



iv. Complaints Suggestions  
 

Office and Address Landline (with STD 
code) /              Mobile Number 

Whatsapp 
Number 

Corporate Office 04146  259 256-  257-258-259/ 
9445021217 

9445021217 

Regional Office 
Villupuram 04146 259256-257-258-

259/9445021217 
9445021217 

Cuddalore 04142 224299/9445456019 9445456019 
Thiruvannamalai 04175 232390/9445456040 9445456040 
Vellore 04162 252681-82-83/ 9445456024 9445456024 
Thiruvallur 04427 660270/9445456031 9445456031 
Kancheepuram 04427 277303-04-07/ 9445456031 9445456031 

 
Fleet Strength  

 

Town Mofussil Ghat Spare Total 
1084 2053 29 201 3367 

 
Town 
Ordinary  Express LSS Deluxe A/C SLF Total 

726 29 329 0 0 0 1084 

 
ii)  Mofussil 

Ordinary  
Super-
Deluxe  

Ultra 
Deluxe 

A/C 
Ordinary 

Volvo A/c 
Others-Specify 

(EXPRESS) 
Total 

283 763 102 92 0 813 2053 

 
Ghat 

Ordinary 
Semi-
Deluxe 

Super-
Deluxe 

Ultra 
Deluxe 

A/C 
Others-
Specify 

Total 

29 0 0 0 0 0 29 

 
6. Number of Routes 
 

Town Mofussil Ghat Total 

1690 1163 20 2873 
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7. Fare Table  
 

Sr. 
No. 

Type of  Service 
Effective 

from(Date) 

Fare per 
Passenger Km 

(in Paise) 

Minimum 
fare Rate of    Passenger  

Tax  if any 
Rs. 

Kms 
upto 

A RURAL     < Rs.25 - Re.1 Cess 
> Rs.26 to 50 - Rs.2 Cess 
>Rs.51 to 75 - Rs.3 Cess 
Rs.76 to 100 - Rs.4 Cess 
Rs.101 to 200 - Rs.5 Cess 
Rs.201 to 300 - Rs.6 Cess 
Rs.301 to 400 - Rs.7 Cess 
Rs.401 to 500 - Rs.8 Cess 
Rs.501 and above - Rs.10 
Cess 

*** For A/c - cess + 5% 
GST 

1. Ordinary 31.01.2018 0.58 PAISE 6 10 
2. Express 31.01.2018 0.75 PAISE 9 10 
3. Semi Luxury - - - - 
4. Luxury - - - - 
5. Night Service - - - - 
6. Air conditioned *** 31.01.2018 1.00 PAISE 24 20 
7. Deluxe (ULTRA) 31.01.2018 1.00 PAISE 24 20 
8. Super Deluxe 31.01.2018 0.85 PAISE 14 15 

9. 
Others 
(specify)(VALVO) 

- - - - 

B CITY / URBAN     

Re.1 CESS 
1. Ordinary 31.01.2018 0.66  PAISE 

4.00 
5.00 
6.00 
7.00 
8.00 
9.00 
10.00 
11.00 
12.00 
13.00 
14.00 
14.00 
15.00 
15.00 
16.00 
16.00 
17.00 
17.00 
18.00 
18.00 

2 
4 
6 
8 
10 
12 
14 
16 
18 
20 
22 
24 
26 
28 
30 
32 
34 
36 
38 
40 

 

2. Express 31.01.2018 0.72 PAISE 6.00 2 Re.1 CESS 

3. Semi Luxury - - - - - 

4. Luxury - - - - - 

5. Night Service - - - - - 

6. Air conditioned - - - - - 

7. Deluxe - - - - - 

8. Super Deluxe - - - - - 

9. Others (specify) LSS 31.01.2018 0.70 PAISE 5.00 2 Re.1 CESS 
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8. Passenger Schemes: 

  

 As a social obligation on part of the Government of Tamil Nadu, STU is extending 

various types of free/concessional bus passes facility to different categories of commuters, to 

travel in the buses operating both in cities / towns and mofussil areas. The details of various 

types of passes under issue are given under. 
 

A. Travel Concessions 
i. Present and ex-Members of Parliament / Legislative Assembly and ex-Members of 

Legislative Council. 
ii. Accredited journalists / Media persons. 
iii. Freedom Fighters drawing Central / State Pension and Widows and Legal-heirs of 

Freedom Fighters drawing Central / State Pension / Aged Tamil Scholars / Participants 
in Language stirs and their Legal-heirs. 

iv. Cancer Patients and Differently-abled persons. (Deaf and dumb, blind, mentally retarded 
and epileptic patients). 

v. Drama Artists. 
vi. H.I.V. / AIDS patients. 
vii. Senior Citizen Bus Travel Pass – In all Metropolitan Transport Corporation Buses other 

than Air-Conditioned buses from 21.02.2016. 
 

B. Special concessions to students 
 

B.1 Free travel concession in all buses except SETC 
i. All Schools including Private Schools recognised by the Government. (1st Standard – 12th 

Standard) 
ii. National Child Labour Project. 
iii. Government Polytechnics 
iv. Government Industrial Training Institutes 
v. Government Arts and Science Colleges. 
vi. Community colleges 
vii. Government Aided private ITIs 
viii. Music colleges 
ix. Chennai Corporation ITIs 

 
 

B.2 50% travel concession to the colleges recognised by the Government 
 

i. Private Colleges 
ii. Private Polytechnics 
iii. Private Engineering colleges 
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C. Other Concession Passes 

i. Travel as you please tickets on monthly basis 
 

 To benefit the passengers travelling in Town buses of State Transport Undertakings in 

Chennai and other Municipal Corporation areas such as Madurai, Coimbatore, Salem, Trichy, 

Tirunelveli, Vellore, Tiruppur, Erode and Thoothukudi,Travel as you please tickets on monthly 

basis are being issued at Rs.1000/- per ticket under certain conditions to assist passengers. 
 

 

ii. One Third Concession Bus Pass 

1/3rd concession bus pass scheme for the benefit of regular travellers in City / Town/Mofussil 

buses for the benefit of regular travellers. 
 

 

iii. Group Ticket Concession 

10% discount is being offered for reservation of tickets for 10 or more persons as a group who 

are travelling in the moffusil services of the State Express Transport Corporation Limited and 

other State Transport Undertakings. 

 

9. Contract Basis Bus 

Tariff : 

Sl. No Type of services Fare Details 

1 Hire charges for 
contract carriages 

Hire charges/day Rs.5000/- 
Operational charges: 
Rs. 40/- per km for 
Plains. Rs.50/- for 
Ghat 
Minimum 300 Kms 
In excess of 300 Kms Rs.40/- Km for Plain and Rs.50/- Km 
for Ghat will be collected plus Taxes as applicable 
Charges for Late reporting 
1 hour to 6 hours - 1/4th of the hire charges 
6 hours to 8 hours - ½ day hire charges 
8 hours and above - Full day hire charges 

2 Chartered Trip 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Upto 100 Kms 
2 times of the Fare fixed in G.O. for the particular Type of 
Service 
 
Above 100 Kms 
1.5 times of the Fare fixed in G.O. for the particular Type of 
Service 
(plus toll charges as applicable) 
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Contact Person : 

Office and Address Landline (with STD 
code) /              Mobile Number Whatsapp Number 

Corporate Office 04146  259 256-  257-258-259/ 
9445021217 

9445021217 

Regional Office 
Villupuram 04146 259256-257-258-

259/9445021217 
9445021217 

Cuddalore 04142 224299/9445456019 9445456019 
Thiruvannamalai 04175 232390/9445456040 9445456040 
Vellore 04162 252681-82-83/ 9445456024 9445456024 
Thiruvallur 04427 660270/9445456031 9445456031 
Kancheepuram 04427 277303-04-07/ 9445456031 9445456031 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of 
Training Centre

Contact 
Person

Contact 
Number

Mail Id Training Activates No of Days Fees

LMV Training for Private Drivers 22 days 6000+GST

HMV Training for Private Drivers 54 days
Skill Development 

students
One day Refresher course for HTV License 
renewal  

1 day 320+GST

Two days Refresher course for fatal 
accident involved Drivers

2 days 2000+GST

Two days Refresher course for Private 
Schools and College Drivers

2 days 2000+GST

One day Refresher course for HTV License 
renewal  

1 day 320+GST

Two days Refresher course for fatal 
accident involved Drivers

2 days 2000+GST

Two days Refresher course for Private 
Schools and College Drivers

2 days 2000+GST

One day Refresher course for HTV License 
renewal  

1 day 320+GST

Two days Refresher course for fatal 
accident involved Drivers

2 days 2000+GST

Two days Refresher course for Private 
Schools and College Drivers

2 days 2000+GST

LMV Training for Private Drivers 22 days 6000+GST

HMV Training for Private Drivers 54 days
Skill Development 

students
One day Refresher course for HTV License 
renewal  

1 day 320+GST

Two days Refresher course for fatal 
accident involved Drivers

2 days 2000+GST

Two days Refresher course for Private 
Schools and College Drivers

2 days 2000+GST

One day Refresher course for HTV License 
renewal  

1 day 320+GST

Two days Refresher course for fatal 
accident involved Drivers

2 days 2000+GST

Two days Refresher course for Private 
Schools and College Drivers

2 days 2000+GST

One day Refresher course for HTV License 
renewal  

1 day 320+GST

Two days Refresher course for fatal 
accident involved Drivers

2 days 2000+GST

Two days Refresher course for Private 
Schools and College Drivers

2 days 2000+GST

Kanchipuram D.M(Tech) 9445021354 tech.tnstckpm@gmail.com

Thiruvallur D.M(Tech) 9445021356 tnstctvl@yahoo.co.in

Thiruvannamalai D.M(Tech) 9445021402 tnstctvmtech@gmail.com

Vellore D.M(Tech) 9445021302 techvlr10@yahoo.in

Annexure

Villupuram D.M (Trg) 9445456001 tnstcvpmtrg@gmaii.com

Cuddalore D.M(Tech) 9445456050 tnstccdrtrg@gmail.com

 

 

10. LMV/ HMV Driver Training Facility: 
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11. Awards received by this STU are given below : 

Sl. 
No. 

Year of 
Awards 
Received 

Awards 
given for 
the year 

Awards given for 
Awards 
given by 

1. 1982 1981 – 82 Vehicle Productivity at National level N.P.C. 

2. 1983 1982 – 83 Vehicle Productivity at National level N.P.C. 

3. 1984 1983 – 84 Vehicle Productivity at National level N.P.C. 

4. 1987 1985 – 86 Vehicle Productivity at National level N.P.C. 

5. 1988 1987 – 88 Best vehicle performance 2nd Prize A.S.R.T.U. 

6. 1990 1988 – 89 Best vehicle performance 2nd Prize A.S.R.T.U. 

7. 1993 1991 – 92 Best usage of Lub-oil performance – 2nd Prize A.S.R.T.U. 

8. 1993 1991 – 92 
Best employer Award for employment to 
physically Handicapped. 

National 
Award by 

President of 
India 

9. 1994 1993 – 94 Best employer Nimbkar Award 
Govt.of 

Tamilnadu 

10. 1994 1992 – 93 Best vehicle productivity 1st Prize A.S.R.T.U. 

11. 1994 1992 – 93 Best usage of Lub-oil performance A.S.R.T.U. 

12. 1997 1995 – 96 Best vehicle productivity performance A.S.R.T.U. 

13. 1999 1997 – 98 Merit certificate for the best performance A.S.R.T.U. 

14 2002 2000 – 01 Best vehicle productivity performance – 1st Prize A.S.R.T.U. 

15. 2004 2002 – 03 Best vehicle productivity performance – 2nd Prize A.S.R.T.U. 

16. 2004 2002 – 03 Maximum improvement in vehicle productivity A.S.R.T.U. 

17. 2006 2004 – 05 Vehicle Productivity at National level A.S.R.T.U. 

18. 2007 2005 – 06 Vehicle Productivity at National level A.S.R.T.U. 

19. 2007 2005 – 06 Best vehicle productivity performance – 2nd Prize A.S.R.T.U. 

20. 2008 2006 – 07 Maximum improvement in tyre life 1st Prize A.S.R.T.U. 

21. 2008 2006 - 07 Best vehicle productivity performance 2nd Prize A.S.R.T.U. 

22. 2009 2007 - 08 
Maximum improvement in vehicle productivity 
1st prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

23. 2009 2007 - 08 
Highest Performance in vehicle productivity 2nd 
prize. 

A.S.R.T.U. 

24. 2010 2008-09 
Maximum improvement in KMPL (Moff.Area) 
2nd Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 
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25. 2010 2009-10 
Maximum improvement in contribution towards 
ASRTU Secretarial Rebate 1st Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

26. 2011 2009-10 
Minimum Operational Cost (Without the Element 
of Tax) – Mofussil Services – 1st Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

27. 2011 2009-10 
Highest KMPL in Fuel Efficiency for Mofussil 
Services – 1st Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

28 2011 2009-10 
Highest Performance in Vehicle Productivity for 
Mofussil Services – 1st Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

29. 2011 2009-10 
Maximum Improvement in Vehicle Productivity 
for Mofussil Services – 2nd Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

30 2011 2009-10 
Maximum Improvement in KMPL for Mofussil 
Services – 2nd Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

31 2012 2010-11 
Highest Performance in Vehicle Productivity for 
Mofussil Services – 1st Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

32 2012 2010-11 
Maximum Improvement in Vehicle Productivity 
for Mofussil Services – 2nd Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

33 2012 2010-11 
Highest KMPL in Fuel Efficiency for Mofussil 
Services – 1st Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

34 2014 2011-12 
Highest KMPL in Fuel Efficiency for Mofussil 
Services – 1st Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

35 2014 2011-12 
Highest Performance in Vehicle Productivity for 
Mofussil Services – 2nd Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

36 2015 2012-13 
Highest KMPL in Fuel Efficiency for Mofussil 
Services – 1st Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

37 2015 2012-13 
Maximum Improvement in KMPL for Mofussil 
Services – 1st Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

38 2015 2012-13 
Highest Performance in Vehicle Productivity for 
Mofussil Services – 2nd Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

39 2015 2012-13 
Minimum Operational Cost (Without the Element 
of Tax) – Mofussil Services – 1st Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

40 2015 2013-14 
Highest Performance in Vehicle Productivity for 
Mofussil Services – 2nd Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

41 2016 2014-15 
Highest Performance in Vehicle Productivity for 
Mofussil Services –1st Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

42 2017 2015-16 
Highest Performance in Vehicle Productivity for 
Mofussil Services –1st Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

43 2017 2015-16 Highest Improvement in KMPL - 2nd Prize A.S.R.T.U. 

44 2018 2016-17 
Minimum Operational Cost (Without the Element 
of Tax) – Mofussil Services – 1st Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

45 2018 2016-17 Highest in KMPL – 1st  Prize A.S.R.T.U. 

46 2018 2016-17 
Highest Performance in Vehicle Productivity-2nd 
Prize 

A.S.R.T.U. 

47 2019 2019-20 Athivaradhar special Operation 
Government 
of Tamilnadu 

48 2020 2019-20 
KMPL improved Depots award to Villupuram 
STU’s Kallakurichi-1, Sankarapueram, 
Ulundurpet depot 

P.C.R.A 

49 2020 2020-21 
Special bus operation for migrated workers during 
COVID-19. 

The District 
Collector, 

Villupuram 



 
VELLORE REGION 

 

1. 1993 1991 – 92 Highest Performance in vehicle productivity. A.S.R.T.U. 

 
 

KANCHEEPURAM REGION 
 

1. 2000 1998 – 99 Best vehicle productivity performance A.S.R.T.U. 

 


